Journal of Metals, Materials and Minerals, 34(2), 1984, 2024
JMMM Metallurgy and Materials Science Research Institute (MMRI), Chulalongkorn University.  DOI: 10.55713/jmmm.v34i2.1984
Natural wound dressing films prepared from acetylated starch/κ-carrageenan blend
incorporated with mandelic acid
Wimolsiri SRIPHOCHAI1, and Jutarat PRACHAYAWARAKORN1,2*
1 Department of Chemistry, School of Science, King Mongkut’s Institute of Technology Ladkrabang (KMITL), Bangkok 10520, Thailand
2 Advanced Materials Research Unit, School of Science, King Mongkut’s Institute of Technology Ladkrabang (KMITL), Bangkok 10520, Thailand
*Corresponding author e-mail: jutarat.si@kmitl.ac.th

different amounts of MA (10, 15, and 20 wt%) were added to the blend
of AS and CAR matrix, namely, AS-30CAR-10MA, AS-30CAR-
15MA and AS-30CAR-20MA (Table 1). The film forming solutions
were kept at a concentration of 7% (w/v) using 30 wt% of glycerol.
The film solution was heated and stirred until the temperature reached
85℃ for 15 min. Finally, the film solution was poured into PP trays
and then dried at 60℃ for 10 h.
Table 1  Compositions of different AS modified films.
Samples AS
(wt%)
CAR
(wt%)
MA
(wt%)
AS 100 - -
AS-10CAR 90 10 -
AS-30CAR 70 30 -
AS-30CAR-10MA 70 30 10
AS-30CAR-15MA 70 30 15
AS-30CAR-20MA 70 30 20
 Natural wound dressing films prepared from acetylated starch/κ-carrageenan blend incorporated with mandelic acid
J. Met. Mater. Miner. 34(2). 2024
3
2.4  FTIR